VIA TELEFACSIMILE - 703-306-5995

	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
PTO-1594 1 21 02 RECORDATION FORM COV	ER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office
1-31-92 TRADEMARI	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office. F	Please record the attached original documents of copy thereof.
P.O. Box 1 Alexandria, VA 2	-T-JV
	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name: Rutherford Chemicals LLC
Caschem, Inc.	Name. Runciford Chemicals 222
	Toward Address
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address - 40 Avenue A
Corporation- Delaware	
Other	City Bayonne State NJ ZIP 07002
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
☐ Yes ☒ No	Individual(s)
	citizenship
	Association
2 Name of conveyance	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
	Corporation Delaware
	Other
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
	designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: November 10, 2003	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
LACORDII DAISI	Adminoral figure(s) of address(es) attended
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
4. Application hamosity of trans-	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached schedule	B. Trademark registration No.(s) See attached schedule
Additional numbers attach	ed? 🛛 Yes 🔲 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	and registrations involved: 37
document should be mailed:	with a Spin with the same of t
JONES DAY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 940
222 East 41st Street	Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.
New York, New York 10017	8. Deposit account number:
Attn: Hene B. Tannen, Esq.	16-1150
File No.: 861-240-999	THE COLUMN
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	and correctioned any attached convice a true conv of the
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	s true and correctiona any anached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	K. L. 11
Hene B. Tannen	January 6, 2004
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature	Date
Total nu	mber of pages comprising cover sheet: 3

JAN 07 2004 13:47 FR TO 17033065995 P.03/08

SCHEDULE A

MARK	APPLN. NO.	REG. NO.
9-11		734,402
AA (Stylized)		519,635
BAKER & DESIGN		755,816
BAKERS		571,991
BAKERS (Stylized)		592,654
BAKERS (Stylized)		579,947
BAKERS (Stylized)		581,497
BAKERS (Stylized)		574,258
BIOTHANE		1,236,891
BUFFERITE		1,420,706
CASFLEX		2,650,643
CASID HSA	78/158,831	
CASID UDA	78/158,672	
CASMATE		2,650,642
CASPOL		1,373,202
CASTORLATUM	78/233,486	
CASTORWAX		564,387
CASTUNG		385,959
CASTUNG		539,707
CASTUNG		385,224
COTROL		1,678,955
CRYSTAL LC	78/158,690	
CRYSTAL O		591,877
DB		711,403
DB		528,397
FLEXRICIN		542,077
LUBRICIN		546,552
NATURECHEM		1,283,955

NYJD: 1489644.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002774 FRAME: 0077

MARK	APPLN. NO.	REG. NO.	
P-		576,667	
PARICIN		442,796	
POLYCIN		669,472	
POLYCIN		837,737	
POLYCIN		542,247	
SEALRITE		1,872,180	
STANTIV	78/176,604		
SURFACTOL		594,724	
VORITE		399,596	

<u> ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS - U.S.</u>

WHEREAS, Caschem, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a place of business at 40 Avenue A, Bayonne, New Jersey 07002, is the owner of the trademarks and their corresponding applications and reglatrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter "the Marks");

WHEREAS, Rutherford Chemicals LLC, a Delaware corporation, located at 40 Avenue A, Bayonne, New Jersey 07002, is desirous of acquiring said rights in and to the Marks listed on Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Caschem, Inc. does hereby assign unto Rutherford Chemicals LLC all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks and the registrations thereon, and which issue thereto, together with all accrued causes of action for infringement or misappropriation thereof.

CASCHEM, INC.

Dated: November 10

Name: Peter E. Thauer Vice President Title:

NY3: 1467070.1

SCHEDULE A

MARK	APPLN. NO.	REG. NO.
9-11		734,402
AA (Stylized)		519,635
BAKER & DESIGN		755,816
BAKERS		571,991
BAKERS (Stylized)		592,654
BAKERS (Stylized)		579,947
BAKERS (Stylized)		581,497
BAKERS (Stylized)		574,258
BIOTHANE		1,236,891
BUFFERITE		1,420,706
CASFLEX		2,650,643
CASID HSA	78/158,831	
CASID UDA	78/158,672	
CASMATE		2,650,642
CASPOL		1,373,202
CASTORLATUM	78/233,486	
CASTORWAX		564,387
CASTUNG		385,959
CASTUNG		539,707
CASTUNG		385,224
COTROL		1,678,955
CRYSTAL LC	78/158,690	
CRYSTAL O		591,877
DB		711,403
DB		528,397
FLEXRICIN		542,077
LUBRICIN		546,552
NATURECHEM		1,283,955

NY2: 1489644.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002774 FRAME: 0080

RECORDED: 01/07/2004

MARK	APPLN. NO.	REG. NO.	
P-		576,667	
PARICIN		442,796	
POLYCIN		669,472	
POLYCIN		837,737	
POLYCIN		542,247	
SEALRITE		1,872,180	
STANTIV	78/176,604		
SURFACTOL		594,724	
VORITE		399,596	

 $\textbf{TRADEMÄRK}^{NY2:1} \textbf{k}^{165818.1}$ **REEL: 002774 FRAME: 0081**